

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2887/2025

Kanta DeviAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Manhas, Advocate

Vs

Financial Commissioner and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

1. Heard Mr. B. S. Manhas, learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.
2. Issued notice which is waved by Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
3. Mr. B. S. Manhas, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for service upon private respondent Nos. 5 to 7 and also on behalf of proforma respondent Nos. 8 to 11 within a period of one week. Subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notices returnable within a period of two weeks. Let the response be filed on behalf of the respondents within a period of two weeks, positively.
4. Passing of the interim relief is deferred for the time being, however, the same shall be considered on the next date of hearing.
5. In the meantime, Registry is directed to summon the scanned record from the Court of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), Jammu in file Nos.

1405/FC-AP, 1403/FC-AP and 1404/FC-AP decided on 30.09.2025 and also the scanned record from the Court of the Divisional Commissioner, Jammu in file No. RD0050000010750 decided on 21.02.2025.

6. In addition, Registry is also directed to summon the scanned record from the office of respondent No. 3-Collector (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Samba in case titled *Kanta Devi vs. Jagdev Singh and others* filed against mutation No. 356 dated 22.05.2009 of village Langath, Tehsil & District Samba decided on 14.07.2010.
7. List this matter on **07.11.2025**.

Jammu
15.10.2025
Nikhil

