

Sr. No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2887/2025

Kanta Devi

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Amarveer Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. B. S. Manhas, Advocate

V/s

Financial Commissioner (Revenue),
Jammu and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

HIGH COURT

ORDER

05.03.2026

Learned counsels appearing for the parties fairly conceded that the chances of settlement by way of mediation appear to be bleak.

List again on **17.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
05.03.2026
Diksha